Decision Date: August 26, 2021

Decision No: **30** File Number: **0001**

Release Date: January 7, 2022





DECISION

Subject: Hulya Erol-Turkish Cuisine Medal of Merit

Hulya Erol, whose name and title are written below, has been successfully undertaking tasks for many years by creating important written and visual works in accordance with the customs, traditions and traditions of our national cuisine culture. On 26 August 2021, It was decided that Hulya Erol, who has made important contributions to the preservation of Turkish culinary culture, be honored with the Turkish Cuisine Medal of Merit. (Numbered S1-***-***-***-***)

Title: The Mother of Turkish Cuisine

Name-Surname: Hulya Erol

Tolgahan Gulyiyen

World Turkish Cuisine Academy-Turkish Cuisine Resurrection Movement

Founding President



